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Dear Parents & Carers,                                                                                   February 2018 

As we begin half term, I would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your 

continued support. As you will have seen from the very recent press release, your 

child attends one of the best school's in the country for progress and is ranked first 

in the town for progress in writing and maths.  

 

This is a huge achievement for the school and all the staff involved in your child's 

education and we are all very proud. Corporation Road Community School is at the 

heart of this community, here to support the children and families, which surround 

it. We will all endeavor to continue to work hard to ensure we provide an education, 

which is clearly focused on 'every child all the time'. 

 

Thank you to all those parents who completed the parental questionnaire at the 

recent parent evening. School has received some very positive feedback and we are 

currently in the process of evaluating your responses. I will send this out to you 

when it is completed.  

 

Key dates for your diary - Please note the PD Days and Bank holiday when school 

will be closed 

Monday 19th February - litter picking around the local area for two weeks 

Friday 2nd March - World Book Day 

Monday 19th March - 20 children at Teesside University for animation event 

Friday 23rd March - Sponsored Walk Event 

Thursday 29th March -  Easter Break begins 



Monday 16th April - School returns for the summer term 

Wednesday 25th April - 20 children at Durham Cathedral for Commonwealth singing 

event 

Friday 4th May -  School closed for P.D. Day 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday Monday School closed 

Monday 14th May - Year 6 SATs week 

Friday 25th May - half term begins 

Monday 4th June - Return to school 

Friday 25th June - Year 6 Kingswood weekend  

Friday 22nd June - P.D. Day School closed 

 

We will keep you up to date with any further events and more details will be sent 

out regarding some of the events above. 

 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

Ann Pringleton 

 

Headteacher 

 

 

 


